
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 502 70 70

2 Antrim 615 500 60 55

3 Belfast East 567 462 50 55

4 Londonderry 534 454 40 40

5 Fermanagh 435 375 30 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1= 62 Emma Hutchinson Antrim 138 50 46 42
1= 68 Janine Boyle Donegal 138 50 38 50
3 64 Ellen Hynds Antrim 134 46 40 48

4= 71 Laura Crossan Donegal 125 48 33 44
4= 89 Molly Longstaff Belfast East 125 44 44 37
6= 73 Saskia Boyle Donegal 122 40 42 40
6= 75 Lucia Warnock Fermanagh 122 46 26 50
8 83 Caet McEldowney Londonderry 119 41 48 30
9 65 Derbhla McAllister Antrim 118 48 24 46

10= 69 Orfhlaith Winters Donegal 117 33 50 34
10= 94 Jessica Leeman Belfast East 117 42 38 37
12= 70 Jessica Oglesby Donegal 116 24 48 44
12= 82 Kristen McClure Londonderry 116 38 36 42
14 85 Bethany Scott Londonderry 111 32 45 34

15= 63 Ciatlin McGaughey Antrim 110 41 45 24
15= 92 Kathyryn Dempster Belfast East 110 38 34 38
15= 93 Kerry Annett Belfast East 110 34 30 46
18= 72 Ciara Curran Donegal 108 44 30 34
18= 84 Emma Scott Londonderry 108 26 50 32
20 91 Lucy Bell Belfast East 105 36 42 27
21 66 Charlotte Braithwaite Antrim 104 36 28 40
22 86 Zoe Elspy Londonderry 98 22 28 48
23 90 Eve Truesdale Belfast East 97 30 33 34
24 79 Shauna Feeley Fermanagh 93 26 40 27
25 87 Rachel McCusker Londonderry 90 30 32 28

26= 76 Derbhla Gallagher Fermanagh 80 28 26 26
26= 77 Ciara Clarke Fermanagh 80 28 22 30
26= 80 Tammi Millar Fermanagh 80 22 36 22
29 61 Anna Boyd Antrim 79 33 24 22
30 78 Allanah Leonard Fermanagh 70 24 22 24

31= 74 Claire Doherty Donegal 0
31= 81 Molly Flynn Fermanagh 0
31= 88 Chloe Jones Londonderry 0
31= 95 Alanna McHugh Belfast East 0



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 502 70 70

2 Antrim 615 500 60 55

3 Belfast East 567 462 50 55

4 Londonderry 534 454 40 40

5 Fermanagh 435 375 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Anna Boyd 2LR 23.8 23.8 9= 33
61 Anna Boyd S 0.00 0.00 4.43 4.43 14 24
61 Anna Boyd VJ 36 35 38 38 15 22
62 Emma Hutchinson 4LR 48.3 48.3 1 50
62 Emma Hutchinson S 7.76 7.47 7.20 7.76 3 46
62 Emma Hutchinson SLJ 2.04 2.12 2.00 2.12 5 42
63 Ciatlin McGaughey 2LR 23.3 23.3 5= 41
63 Ciatlin McGaughey SB 79 79 3= 45
63 Ciatlin McGaughey VJ 33 39 41 41 14 24
64 Ellen Hynds 4LR 48.5 48.5 3 46
64 Ellen Hynds S 7.16 7.09 7.32 7.32 6 40
64 Ellen Hynds SLJ 2.24 2.14 2.28 2.28 2 48
65 Derbhla McAllister 2LR 22.7 22.7 2 48
65 Derbhla McAllister SB 66 66 14 24
65 Derbhla McAllister VJ 56 54 57 57 3 46
66 Charlotte Braithwaite 4LR 50.6 50.6 8 36
66 Charlotte Braithwaite SB 70 70 12 28
66 Charlotte Braithwaite SLJ 2.00 2.08 0.00 2.08 6 40



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 502 70 70

2 Antrim 615 500 60 55

3 Belfast East 567 462 50 55

4 Londonderry 534 454 40 40

5 Fermanagh 435 375 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Janine Boyle 2LR 21.7 21.7 1 50
68 Janine Boyle S 6.15 7.24 6.20 7.24 7 38
68 Janine Boyle SLJ 2.48 2.54 2.52 2.54 1 50
69 Orfhlaith Winters 2LR 23.8 23.8 9= 33
69 Orfhlaith Winters SB 84 84 1 50
69 Orfhlaith Winters SLJ 2.02 1.94 1.96 2.02 8= 34
70 Jessica Oglesby 2LR 24.4 24.4 14 24
70 Jessica Oglesby S 7.90 7.76 7.66 7.90 2 48
70 Jessica Oglesby VJ 53 54 56 56 4 44
71 Laura Crossan 4LR 48.4 48.4 2 48
71 Laura Crossan SB 72 72 9= 33
71 Laura Crossan SLJ 2.22 2.12 2.12 2.22 4 44
72 Ciara Curran 4LR 48.7 48.7 4 44
72 Ciara Curran S 0.00 4.96 5.65 5.65 11 30
72 Ciara Curran VJ 49 49 49 49 9 34
73 Saskia Boyle 4LR 49.3 49.3 6 40
73 Saskia Boyle SB 78 78 5 42
73 Saskia Boyle VJ 48 51 48 51 6 40



Team Results Fermanagh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 502 70 70

2 Antrim 615 500 60 55

3 Belfast East 567 462 50 55

4 Londonderry 534 454 40 40

5 Fermanagh 435 375 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Lucia Warnock 2LR 22.8 22.8 3 46
75 Lucia Warnock SB 69 69 13 26
75 Lucia Warnock VJ 61 56 50 61 1 50
76 Derbhla Gallagher 2LR 24.1 24.1 12 28
76 Derbhla Gallagher S 5.22 5.40 0.00 5.40 13 26
76 Derbhla Gallagher SLJ 1.72 0.00 0.00 1.72 13 26
77 Ciara Clarke 4LR 52.4 52.4 12 28
77 Ciara Clarke SB 63 63 15 22
77 Ciara Clarke VJ 45 45 44 45 11 30
78 Allanah Leonard 4LR 53.5 53.5 14 24
78 Allanah Leonard S 4.29 3.57 4.23 4.29 15 22
78 Allanah Leonard SLJ 1.50 1.52 1.50 1.52 14 24
79 Shauna Feeley 4LR 52.8 52.8 13 26
79 Shauna Feeley SB 76 76 6 40
79 Shauna Feeley VJ 43 41 41 43 12= 27
80 Tammi Millar 2LR 26.6 26.6 15 22
80 Tammi Millar S 6.68 6.78 0.00 6.78 8 36
80 Tammi Millar SLJ 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 15 22



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 502 70 70

2 Antrim 615 500 60 55

3 Belfast East 567 462 50 55

4 Londonderry 534 454 40 40

5 Fermanagh 435 375 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Kristen McClure 2LR 23.6 23.6 7 38
82 Kristen McClure SB 73 73 8 36
82 Kristen McClure VJ 53 48 50 53 5 42
83 Caet McEldowney 2LR 23.3 23.3 5= 41
83 Caet McEldowney SB 82 82 2 48
83 Caet McEldowney SLJ 1.92 1.91 1.92 1.92 11 30
84 Emma Scott 2LR 24.2 24.2 13 26
84 Emma Scott S 7.70 8.14 9.15 9.15 1 50
84 Emma Scott VJ 47 41 37 47 10 32
85 Bethany Scott 4LR 51.8 51.8 10 32
85 Bethany Scott SB 79 79 3= 45
85 Bethany Scott SLJ 1.96 1.86 2.02 2.02 8= 34
86 Zoe Elspy 4LR 54.2 54.2 15 22
86 Zoe Elspy S 4.96 5.63 5.55 5.63 12 28
86 Zoe Elspy VJ 44 59 39 59 2 48
87 Rachel McCusker 4LR 52.3 52.3 11 30
87 Rachel McCusker S 0.00 5.26 5.75 5.75 10 32
87 Rachel McCusker SLJ 1.66 1.73 1.74 1.74 12 28



Team Results Belfast East (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 642 502 70 70

2 Antrim 615 500 60 55

3 Belfast East 567 462 50 55

4 Londonderry 534 454 40 40

5 Fermanagh 435 375 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Molly Longstaff 2LR 23.2 23.2 4 44
89 Molly Longstaff S 7.34 7.37 7.59 7.59 4 44
89 Molly Longstaff VJ 50 46 50 50 7= 37
90 Eve Truesdale 2LR 23.9 23.9 11 30
90 Eve Truesdale SB 72 72 9= 33
90 Eve Truesdale SLJ 2.02 2.00 1.96 2.02 8= 34
91 Lucy Bell 2LR 23.7 23.7 8 36
91 Lucy Bell S 7.25 7.43 6.80 7.43 5 42
91 Lucy Bell VJ 40 41 43 43 12= 27
92 Kathyryn Dempster 4LR 49.4 49.4 7 38
92 Kathyryn Dempster S 6.24 0.00 5.29 6.24 9 34
92 Kathyryn Dempster SLJ 2.06 2.04 2.02 2.06 7 38
93 Kerry Annett 4LR 51.5 51.5 9 34
93 Kerry Annett SB 71 71 11 30
93 Kerry Annett SLJ 2.16 2.16 2.24 2.24 3 46
94 Jessica Leeman 4LR 48.9 48.9 5 42
94 Jessica Leeman SB 74 74 7 38
94 Jessica Leeman VJ 49 50 48 50 7= 37



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 68 Janine Boyle 21.7 50
2 Antrim white 65 Derbhla McAllister 22.7 48
3 Fermanagh blue 75 Lucia Warnock 22.8 46
4 Belfast East red 89 Molly Longstaff 23.2 44

5= Antrim white 63 Ciatlin McGaughey 23.3 41
5= Londonderry maroon 83 Caet McEldowney 23.3 41
7 Londonderry maroon 82 Kristen McClure 23.6 38
8 Belfast East red 91 Lucy Bell 23.7 36

9= Antrim white 61 Anna Boyd 23.8 33
9= Donegal green 69 Orfhlaith Winters 23.8 33
11 Belfast East red 90 Eve Truesdale 23.9 30
12 Fermanagh blue 76 Derbhla Gallagher 24.1 28
13 Londonderry maroon 84 Emma Scott 24.2 26
14 Donegal green 70 Jessica Oglesby 24.4 24
15 Fermanagh blue 80 Tammi Millar 26.6 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Antrim white 62 Emma Hutchinson 48.3 50
2 Donegal green 71 Laura Crossan 48.4 48
3 Antrim white 64 Ellen Hynds 48.5 46
4 Donegal green 72 Ciara Curran 48.7 44
5 Belfast East red 94 Jessica Leeman 48.9 42
6 Donegal green 73 Saskia Boyle 49.3 40
7 Belfast East red 92 Kathyryn Dempster 49.4 38
8 Antrim white 66 Charlotte Braithwaite 50.6 36
9 Belfast East red 93 Kerry Annett 51.5 34

10 Londonderry maroon 85 Bethany Scott 51.8 32
11 Londonderry maroon 87 Rachel McCusker 52.3 30
12 Fermanagh blue 77 Ciara Clarke 52.4 28
13 Fermanagh blue 79 Shauna Feeley 52.8 26
14 Fermanagh blue 78 Allanah Leonard 53.5 24
15 Londonderry maroon 86 Zoe Elspy 54.2 22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 70.0
2 01 Antrim white 1:35.9 0.0 1:35.9 60.0
3 05 Belfast East red 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 50.0
4 04 Londonderry maroon 1:43.7 0.0 1:43.7 40.0
5 03 Fermanagh blue 1:45.3 0.0 1:45.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:32.4 0.0 1:32.4 70.0
2= 01 Antrim white 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 55.0
2= 05 Belfast East red 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 55.0
4 04 Londonderry maroon 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7 40.0
5 03 Fermanagh blue 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Londonderry maroon 84 Emma Scott 9.15 50
2 Donegal green 70 Jessica Oglesby 7.90 48
3 Antrim white 62 Emma Hutchinson 7.76 46
4 Belfast East red 89 Molly Longstaff 7.59 44
5 Belfast East red 91 Lucy Bell 7.43 42
6 Antrim white 64 Ellen Hynds 7.32 40
7 Donegal green 68 Janine Boyle 7.24 38
8 Fermanagh blue 80 Tammi Millar 6.78 36
9 Belfast East red 92 Kathyryn Dempster 6.24 34

10 Londonderry maroon 87 Rachel McCusker 5.75 32
11 Donegal green 72 Ciara Curran 5.65 30
12 Londonderry maroon 86 Zoe Elspy 5.63 28
13 Fermanagh blue 76 Derbhla Gallagher 5.40 26
14 Antrim white 61 Anna Boyd 4.43 24
15 Fermanagh blue 78 Allanah Leonard 4.29 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 69 Orfhlaith Winters 84 50
2 Londonderry maroon 83 Caet McEldowney 82 48

3= Antrim white 63 Ciatlin McGaughey 79 45
3= Londonderry maroon 85 Bethany Scott 79 45
5 Donegal green 73 Saskia Boyle 78 42
6 Fermanagh blue 79 Shauna Feeley 76 40
7 Belfast East red 94 Jessica Leeman 74 38
8 Londonderry maroon 82 Kristen McClure 73 36

9= Donegal green 71 Laura Crossan 72 33
9= Belfast East red 90 Eve Truesdale 72 33
11 Belfast East red 93 Kerry Annett 71 30
12 Antrim white 66 Charlotte Braithwaite 70 28
13 Fermanagh blue 75 Lucia Warnock 69 26
14 Antrim white 65 Derbhla McAllister 66 24
15 Fermanagh blue 77 Ciara Clarke 63 22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 68 Janine Boyle 2.54 50
2 Antrim white 64 Ellen Hynds 2.28 48
3 Belfast East red 93 Kerry Annett 2.24 46
4 Donegal green 71 Laura Crossan 2.22 44
5 Antrim white 62 Emma Hutchinson 2.12 42
6 Antrim white 66 Charlotte Braithwaite 2.08 40
7 Belfast East red 92 Kathyryn Dempster 2.06 38

8= Donegal green 69 Orfhlaith Winters 2.02 34
8= Londonderry maroon 85 Bethany Scott 2.02 34
8= Belfast East red 90 Eve Truesdale 2.02 34
11 Londonderry maroon 83 Caet McEldowney 1.92 30
12 Londonderry maroon 87 Rachel McCusker 1.74 28
13 Fermanagh blue 76 Derbhla Gallagher 1.72 26
14 Fermanagh blue 78 Allanah Leonard 1.52 24
15 Fermanagh blue 80 Tammi Millar 1.50 22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Girls Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh blue 75 Lucia Warnock 61 50
2 Londonderry maroon 86 Zoe Elspy 59 48
3 Antrim white 65 Derbhla McAllister 57 46
4 Donegal green 70 Jessica Oglesby 56 44
5 Londonderry maroon 82 Kristen McClure 53 42
6 Donegal green 73 Saskia Boyle 51 40

7= Belfast East red 89 Molly Longstaff 50 37
7= Belfast East red 94 Jessica Leeman 50 37
9 Donegal green 72 Ciara Curran 49 34

10 Londonderry maroon 84 Emma Scott 47 32
11 Fermanagh blue 77 Ciara Clarke 45 30

12= Fermanagh blue 79 Shauna Feeley 43 27
12= Belfast East red 91 Lucy Bell 43 27
14 Antrim white 63 Ciatlin McGaughey 41 24
15 Antrim white 61 Anna Boyd 38 22
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